1 **207-92015**

2 3 4	RESOLUTION: Establish a Fee Structure for Usage of Additional County Park Activities
5	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:
6	WHEREAS, several County Board Supervisors previously charged the Winnebago County Parks and
7	Recreation Committee with establishing a fee structure for usage of additional County Park activities; and
8	WHEREAS, a \$2 million dollar renovation of the Winnebago County Park is nearly complete; and
9	WHEREAS, several neighboring municipalities charge applicable fees to utilize various park activities; and
10	WHEREAS, a majority of users of the Winnebago County Park are from the Oshkosh area, establishing it as
11	a southern Winnebago County park serving primarily southern Winnebago County citizens; and
12	WHEREAS, the current Parks and Recreation Committee has spent several hours interviewing user groups
13	and considering fees with no resolution.
14 15	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that Winnebago
16	County Park activities, including Frisbee golf, archery, tennis, pickleball, and use of the dog park, shall incur a daily
17	fee of \$2, with a seasonal fee of \$15, for users or pet owners 15 years of age or older.
18 19	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that said fees shall become
20	effective as of January 1, 2016.
21	Respectfully submitted by:
22	GUY HEGG, District 27
23	Committee Vote:
24	Vote Required for Passage: Majority of Those Present
25	
26	Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2015.
27	
28 29 30	Mark L Harris Winnebago County Executive